
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000664-2022 

Tender

CWC21101 - Young Families Housing Support & Social
Inclusion / Emergency & Homelessness Prevention

Wolverhampton City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000664

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030930  

Published 10 January 2022, 4:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Mrs Babita Mal

Email

Babita.mal@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000664-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000664-2022
mailto:Babita.mal@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 1902556556

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5eba047b-2872-ec11-8110-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC21101 - Young Families Housing Support & Social Inclusion / Emergency &
Homelessness Prevention

Reference number

DN589931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wolverhampton City Council (the “Council”) invites bids for admittance from suitably
experienced and qualified Providers to undertake a new model, ‘Roof over our heads’. This
new model consists of two lots (bids will be accepted for either lots separately or both lots
jointly):

• Lot 1 – Young Families Housing Support & Social Inclusion

• Lot 2 – Emergency Homelessness Prevention Service

Lot 1 - Young Families Housing Support & Social Inclusion

Provision to provide support services including access to 24hr emergency contact and
secure entry procedures and will focus on one site with 10 units for young parents who are:

• in care up to age 18 years, or

• are on the edge of care, up to age 18 years, or

• are care leavers up to age 25, or



Page 4 to 6

• whose children are at risk of care

Lot 2 - Emergency Homelessness Prevention Service

Provision to provide safe and secure emergency housing allowing social care team to make
an appropriate placement decision. This would be a short-term placement of a few nights to
3 months (assessment period) and is for young people who are:

• aged 16-17 and at risk of coming into care

• not legally allowed to hold any accommodation or housing tenancy agreement due to their
age

Please note the estimated value is exclusive of VAT.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Young Families Housing Support & Social Inclusion

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 6

Lot 1 - Young Families Housing Support & Social Inclusion

Provision to provide support services including access to 24hr emergency contact and
secure entry procedures and will focus on one site with 10 units for young parents who are:

• in care up to age 18 years, or

• are on the edge of care, up to age 18 years, or

• are care leavers up to age 25, or

• whose children are at risk of care

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Emergency Homelessness Prevention

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Emergency Homelessness Prevention Service

Provision to provide safe and secure emergency housing allowing social care team to make
an appropriate placement decision. This would be a short-term placement of a few nights to
3 months (assessment period) and is for young people who are:

• aged 16-17 and at risk of coming into care



Page 6 to 6

• not legally allowed to hold any accommodation or housing tenancy agreement due to their
age

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-18T12:56:12+0100
	TCPDF




